

BYLAW NO 02-2018

A BYLAW TO ESTABLISH A RATE FOR FIRE PROTECTION IN THREE SPECIAL SERVICE AREAS

Section 283(2.01) The Municipalities Act

The Council of the Rural Municipality of Torch River No.488 in the Province of Saskatchewan enacts as follows:

Short Title:

1. This bylaw may be referred as the "Fire Protection Rate"

Purpose:

2. The purpose of this bylaw is to cover the cost of additional services and infrastructure associated with Fire Protection for the additional service area as set out in the Rural Municipality of Torch River No. 488 bylaw 03-2014.

Rate:

- 3. The Fire protection rate required to provide fire protection will be levied on rateable properties taxable and grant-in-lieu within the Rural Municipality of Torch River No. 488
- 4. The method of calculating the Fire Protection rates will be based on the taxable assessed value of each rateable property by setting a uniform rate as outlined in schedule "A" below.

Schedule "A"

Additional Service Area	Mill Rate
Fire Protection Area 1	0.85
Fire Protection Area 2	0.35
Fire Protection Area 3	0.75

Previous Bylaw:

5. Bylaw 04-2017 is now hereby repealed.

	Jerry Kindrat, Reeve
[SEAL]	
	Nathalie Hipkins, Administrator